
Applicant Organization Email Project Name Overview Requested Recommendation

Ashanti Carpenter ashanticar88@gmail.com
Threaded Together: Creative Circles 
for Black Women in Stockton

Threaded Together is new a community arts initiative that 
creates intentional, affirming spaces for Black
women to explore creativity, relaxation, and storytelling 
through the accessible craft of crochet. $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Alicia van de Bor aliciavandebor@gmail.com Clay Covers: Book-Inspired Tile Art

Clay Covers is a community ceramics initiative that invites 
participants to transform books into handcrafted
ceramic tiles. $5,963.85 $5,963.85

Tara Rico Poeticas Institute poeticasinstitute@gmail.com Poeticas Film Festival Workshops

For our next festival we would like to offer 2 series of 
workshops to the Stockton community. These would
run from December 2025 to March or April of 2026. $4,500.00 $4,500.00

Jessica Fong Stockton Art League gallery@stocktonartleague.org
Stockton Community Creative 
Workshop Series

The Stockton Art League (SAL) proposes the Stockton 
Community Creative Workshop Series, a year-long
program of 20 multidisciplinary, artist-led demonstrations 
and workshops designed to expand arts access
and participation across Stockton. $12,000.00 $12,000.00

Melissa Destarac Tuleburg Press tuleburgpress@gmail.com WordStock209

WordStock209 is a new, expanded literary arts festival 
building on the success of WordsOutSpoken, which
took place this October at San Joaquin Delta College. $20,000.00 $20,000.00

RC Thompson Reinvent South Stockton Coalition executivedirector@rsscoalition.org

Empowering Youth Through Artistic 
Expression – A.R.T.S. Pathway 
Initiative

Empowering Youth Through Artistic Expression – A.R.T.S. 
Pathway Initiative $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Renie Bartman theycallitrenieart@gmail.com Temporary Art in Permanent Places $4,350.00 $4,350.00

Edith Sumaquial San Joaquin County Historical Museum Edith@sanjoaquinhistory.org “Memory is Power” Mural Initiative

This initiative will commission
four large-scale murals on the north façade of the newly 
acquired museum building in downtown Stockton,
the Kress building, crafted by a diverse cohort of 
acclaimed regional artists. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Jeanice Nyung Borderless Academics info@borderlessacademics.com

Afrofuturism: Reimagining 
Tomorrow — A Community Visual 
Arts Campaign

Workshops, exhibits, and showcases will take place at 
community-accessible venues throughout the City
of Stockton, including local recreation centers, libraries, 
and schools in partnership with the City of
Stockton Community Services Department. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Brian Bui brianbuimusic@gmail.com Dragonfish

Dragonfish will be a new full-length album of original songs 
and covers. This album will be a vibrant mix of
Latin Jazz, R&B, Psychedelia, Vietnamese Bolero, and 
traditional Vietnamese music, performed on the đàn
tranh, a traditional Vietnamese 17-stringed zither. $3,400.00 $3,400.00

Eliza Eberhardt Fiends 4 Zines fiends4zines@gmail.com Constellations Zine Series

Constellations: A Community Zine Series is a 
collaborative, interdisciplinary arts project centered on
community zine-making, creative writing, collage, and 
visual storytelling $6,500.00 $6,500.00

Jessica Velez Red Rabbit Advocacy info@redrabbitenterprises.com PURPOSE AND PERSEVERANCE

“Purpose and Perseverance” is a new three-month 
community mural project proposed by Red Rabbit
Advocacy at the Jacob Mendez Resource Center. $20,000.00

Ashlyn Jackson Jackson 3 Foundation admin@jackson3foundation.com
J3F National Children's Grief 
Awareness Art Project

Proposed Project: Jackson 3 Foundation – National 
Children’s Grief Awareness Art Project $20,000.00

Tony Segale tony@tonysegale.com Yosemite Street Village Mural

Yosemite Village Mural, will tell the history of the area and 
exhibit pride while
enhancing the district. $10,000.00

Shams aka Starlight Amal DDDDabke Drag Drums shamsamal@proton.me
Dancing the Delta: Dabke, Drag, & 
Drums

Dancing the Delta is a four-month participatory storytelling 
and movement workshop series $10,000.00

JoAnn Sagaral jo.sagaral.art@gmail.com
United Stockton: Youth Anti-
Violence Quilt Banner

anti-violence civic art project for adolescents is a “Peace 
Quilt Banner”—a
collaborative artwork where each youth creates and 
decorates a fabric square around the theme of 
nonviolence,
peace, and respect. $3,520.00

Karishma Jain NA Karishmajain1984@gmail.com Colors & Rhythms of Stockton

Colors & Rhythms of Stockton is a year-long multicultural 
arts program that engages youth through
hands-on acrylic painting workshops and Bollywood dance 
classes. $9,500.00

Xavier Martinez Kilusan Pilipino x_martinez3@u.pacific.edu
It's in the Heart: a tribute mural to 
Stockton's pilipino comunity

A mural honoring Stockton's Little Manila community. This 
mural would honor the
Manong/Manang's (older brother in Ilocano) who made 
Stockton their home. Stockton was once the
largest community of Filipinos outside the Philippines. $20,000.00
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Yolanda Amen Mata'irea Polynesian Culture Preservation yo@matairea.org

Te Fa'a No Te Ori (Valley of Dance) 
2026 - Tahitian International Dance 
Festival

This project funds the production of Te Fa’a Nō Te ‘Ori 
2026, Stockton’s annual Tahitian dance and cultural
festival. $20,000.00

MJ Lazarski mjlazarski@hotmail.com Get outside to Get Inside $10,000.00

Mikayla Henry foraestheticvalue@gmail.com Operation School Bell Mural

creating a mural for the Stockton Assistance League and 
their organization, Operation
School Bell, that gives new clothes to underprivileged 
children. $10,000.00

Kristy Lauron InnerG innerg.stockton@gmail.com The River Open Mic
InnerG is requesting $20,000 for our existing project, the 
River Open Mic. $20,000.00

Javier Gonzales teezone@hotmail.com Stockton Art Walls

setting up Art Walls and provide how to "Spray Can Art" 
classes for the
community $7,500.00

Dayanna Knight vikingspecialist@gmail.com
The Historic Stockton Coloring Book 
Volume 2

The Historic Stockton Coloring Book Volume 2
is in part an existing project that builds
upon the 2024 HSCB Volume 1 Stockton Arts Gr
ant funded research, book, and public events
. This project is primarily visual with illu
strated and textual elements. $9,990.00
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